Side of

ORDINANCE 95-19

TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. Section 15.32.030 Angle parking, Schedule L shall be amended to delete the following:

			Side of
Street	From	То	Street
Seventh Stree	t 80' East of Madison Street	200' East of Rogers Streeet	North

SECTION II. Section 15.32.030 Angle parking, Schedule L shall be amended to add the following:

1			Side of
Street	From	То	Street_
Seventh Street	50' West of Railroad Crossing	200' East of Rogers Streeet	North

SECTION III. Section 15.32.090 Limited Parking Zones, Schedule N shall be amended to delete the following:

			Side of	
Street	From	То	Street	Limit
Seventh Stree	t Rogers Street	Madison Street	South	1 Hr. (2)
Seventh Stree	t Washington Street	Madison Street	Both	2 Hr. (3)
Seventh Stree	t Morton Street	126' W. of Morton Street	South	2 Hr. (2)

SECTION IV. Section 15.32.090 Limited Parking Zones, Schedule N shall be amended to add the following:

:			Side of	
Street	From	То	Street_	Limit
Seventh Street	Washington Street	Rogers Street	South	2 Hr. (3)
Seventh Street	1st alley W. of College Ave.	Rogers Street	North	2 Hr. (3)

SECTION V. Section 15.32.080 No Parking Zones, Schedule M shall be amended to delete the following:

			Side of	Time of
Street	From	То	Street_	Restriction
Hawthorne Drive	70' S. of Third St.	Third St.	East	Anytime
Hawthorne Drive	90' S. of Third St.	Third St.	West	Anytime

SECTION VI. Section 15.32.080 No Parking Zones, Schedule M shall be amended to add the following:

			Side of	Time of
Street	Erom	То	Street_	Restriction
Hawthorne Drive	30' S. of Third St.	Third St.	East	Anytime
Hawthorne Drive	Third St.	Atwater Ave.	West	Anytime

SECTION VII. Section 15.32.010 of the Bloomington Municipal Code shall be amended to read as follows:

15.32.010 Yellow-painted curb. A yellow-painted curb shall constitute notice that parking any portion of a vehicle adjacent to such a curb is prohibited.

SECTION VIII. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

I ASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 1st day of <u>March</u>, 1995.

M

IRIS KIESLING, President Bloomington Common Council

ATEST: V MATA

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this and day of March, 1995.

Attina 4

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 3 day of March, 1995.

0 Q

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance adopts two recommendations of the Traffic Commission for a 1-hour I mited parking zone on Seventh Street between Madison and Rogers, and for a No Parking zone on Hawthorne between Third and Atwater. The ordinance also clarifies language in the Municipal Code regarding yellow curbs.

Signed capies to Regal (G) Street Rept BMC File BPW Police Cluck PED Don Poter (Street) CA/CA